
From: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
To: RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS); BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Cc: Gee, Natalie (BOS); Young, Victor (BOS)
Subject: RE: File No. 200452, add Haney - WALTON: Charter Amendment - Citizenship Requirement for Commissioners
Date: Thursday, May 14, 2020 2:10:38 PM

Thank you. Looping in Rules Clerk, Victor for processing.
 
 
Jocelyn Wong
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
T: 415.554.7702 | F: 415.554.5163
jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org  |  www.sfbos.org
 
 
 

From: RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS) <abigail.rivamontemesa@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 8:50 AM
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
Cc: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org>; Young, Victor (BOS) <victor.young@sfgov.org>
Subject: Re: File No. 200452, add Haney - WALTON: Charter Amendment - Citizenship Requirement
for Commissioners
 
Yes confirmed!

Sent from my iPhone

On May 14, 2020, at 8:38 AM, BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
wrote:

﻿
Hi Natalie,
 
Once Abi confirms, then we can process the co-sponsorship. Supervisor Haney was not
listed on the introduction form at the time of submittal.
 
Thank you,
Jocelyn Wong
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
T: 415.554.7702 | F: 415.554.5163
jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org  |  www.sfbos.org
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From: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 3:39 PM
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
Cc: RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS) <abigail.rivamontemesa@sfgov.org>
Subject: File No. 200452, add Haney - WALTON: Charter Amendment - Citizenship
Requirement for Commissioners
 
Hi BOS Legislation Team,
 
Can you make sure Supervisor Haney is added to File No. 200452 [Charter Amendment
- Requirements for Commission Membership]. I noticed Supervisor Haney is not added.
 
I’ve looped in Abi to confirm.
 
Thanks!
 
Natalie Gee 朱凱勤, Chief of Staff
Office of District 10 Supervisor Shamann Walton
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl, San Francisco | Room 282
Direct: 415.554.7672 | Office: 415.554.7670

I am currently working from home due to COVID-19 Shelter-In-Place orders and will be
most responsive by email.
District 10 COVID-19 Resources: http://bit.ly/covid19d10
 

From: "Gee, Natalie (BOS)" <natalie.gee@sfgov.org>
Date: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 at 2:47 PM
To: "BOS Legislation, (BOS)" <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>, "Walton, Shamann
(BOS)" <shamann.walton@sfgov.org>
Cc: "GIVNER, JON (CAT)" <Jon.Givner@sfcityatty.org>, "PEARSON, ANNE (CAT)"
<Anne.Pearson@sfcityatty.org>, "Gallardo, Tracy (BOS)"
<tracy.gallardo@sfgov.org>, "Low, Jen (BOS)" <jen.low@sfgov.org>, "Wright,
Edward (BOS)" <edward.w.wright@sfgov.org>, "Boilard, Chelsea (BOS)"
<chelsea.boilard@sfgov.org>, "Beinart, Amy (BOS)" <amy.beinart@sfgov.org>,
"Sandoval, Suhagey (BOS)" <suhagey.sandoval@sfgov.org>, "Angulo, Sunny
(BOS)" <sunny.angulo@sfgov.org>, "RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS)"
<abigail.rivamontemesa@sfgov.org>, "Temprano, Tom (BOS)"
<tom.temprano@sfgov.org>, "Kilgore, Preston (BOS)"
<preston.kilgore@sfgov.org>, "Mullan, Andrew (BOS)"
<andrew.mullan@sfgov.org>
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Subject: WALTON: Charter Amendment - Citizenship Requirement for
Commissioners
 
Good afternoon BOS Legislation,
 
Attached is the charter amendment that we are proposing along with the introduction
form. Please add Supervisors Yee, Mar, Fewer, Ronen, Safai, Peskin, Haney,
Mandelman, Preston, and Stefani as co-sponsors.
 
Also looped in Supervisor Walton to confirm his signature and Deputy City Attorney Jon
Givner to confirm.
 
Thank you,
Natalie
 
Natalie Gee 朱凱勤, Chief of Staff
Office of District 10 Supervisor Shamann Walton
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl, San Francisco | Room 282
Direct: 415.554.7672 | Office: 415.554.7670

I am currently working from home due to COVID-19 Shelter-In-Place orders and will be
most responsive by email.
District 10 COVID-19 Resources: http://bit.ly/covid19d10

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Givner, Jon (CAT)" <Jon.Givner@sfcityatty.org>
Date: May 4, 2020 at 3:10:28 PM PDT
To: "Low, Jen (BOS)" <jen.low@sfgov.org>, "Gallardo, Tracy (BOS)"
<tracy.gallardo@sfgov.org>
Cc: "PEARSON, ANNE (CAT)" <Anne.Pearson@sfcityatty.org>, "ZAREFSKY,
PAUL (CAT)" <Paul.Zarefsky@sfcityatty.org>, "BUTA, ODAYA (CAT)"
<Odaya.Buta@sfcityatty.org>, "SAPERSTEIN, ALLIE (CAT)"
<Allie.Saperstein@sfcityatty.org>, "CHEESEBOROUGH, PAMELA (CAT)"
<Pamela.Cheeseborough@sfcityatty.org>
Subject: Charter amendment - citizenship requirement for
commissioners

Attached is the Charter amendment and legislative digest regarding
commissioner qualifications.  By this email, I am approving the
attached Charter amendment as to form.  You should not make any
changes to these documents, but as I mentioned in my earlier email,
you can ask the Clerk to add additional sponsors tomorrow with your
introduction.
Jon
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Jon Givner
Deputy City Attorney
Office of City Attorney Dennis Herrera
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Suite 234
San Francisco, CA 94102
phone: (415) 554-4694
www.sfcityattorney.org
 
The information in this email is confidential and may be protected by
the attorney/client privilege and/or the attorney work product
doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient of this email or
received this email inadvertently, please notify the sender and delete
it.

http://www.sfcityattorney.org/

